TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (successor to Wachovia Bank, N.A.)		103/31/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Liberty Group Suburban Newspapers, Inc.
Also Known As:	AKA GateHouse Media Suburban Newspapers, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Willowbrook Office Park
City:	Fairport
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14450
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1533046	THE ELMHURST PRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-5096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nbrowand@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP

Address Line 1: One Chase Manhattan Plaza

Address Line 2: Attn: Nathaniel T. Browand

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40825.00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nathaniel T. Browand
Signature:	/Nathaniel T. Browand/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0986 H \$40 00

Date:	04/26/2011
	rs Release Wells Fargo Gleacher_Page_1#page1.tif rs Release Wells Fargo Gleacher_Page_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0987

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ("Wells Fargo"), successor-by-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, in favor of LIBERTY GROUP SUBURBAN NEWSPAPERS, INC. ("Suburban") as follows:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Security Agreement, dated as of June 6, 2006 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), Suburban granted a security interest in the trademarks ("the Marks") listed in the attached Exhibit A, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 003376/0301 and which security interest is now held by Wells Fargo.

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo agrees to release its security interest in all right, title, and interest of Wells Fargo in and to the Marks, and all licenses, royalties, and other monies relating thereto, including goodwill, set forth in Exhibit A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Wells Fargo hereby releases any security interest previously granted under the Security Agreement including, but not limited to, the security interest in the Marks listed in the attached Exhibit A and terminates all of its right, title and interest in, to, and under the Marks and any and all liens and encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., successorby-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

Dated: 3/31/2011

Title:

Auss Lyons

EXHIBIT A U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Serial Number
THE ELMHURST PRESS	1,533,046

TRADEMARK REEL: 004528 FRAME: 0989

RECORDED: 04/26/2011